
 

 
 
 

 Monthly Status Report 
 
 Rpt. #4 
 April 2011 
 
 
 



\\K

 

C

4

 

 
 

 

t
 

 
 
S

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kvasrv02\data\Projec

May 13, 2011

Ms. Jennifer C
Contract Adm
Massachuset
40 Broad Stre
Boston, MA 0

RE:   MSBA 
Projec

Dear Ms. Con

Please find en
typeface. 

Please feel fr

Sincerely, 
KVAssociates

David Saindo
Project Direct

 
 
 

   

ct Files\Concord_Ca

 
 
 
 

1 

Connarton 
ministrator  
ts School Bui
eet, Suite 500
02109 

Project No: W
ct Status Repo

nnarton: 

nclosed proje

ee to contact

s, Inc. 

n 
tor 

cc:  Jerry W
  John Fla

MSBA F

arlisle\MSBA Monthly

lding Authori
0 

W200906400
ort #04 – Apri

ect status rep

t myself or M

edge, CCHS BC Ch
aherty, Concord‐C
File – Project Statu

y Reports\Project St

ty 

505_Concord
il 2011  

ort #3 for pe

ichele Nice re

air  
arlisle, Deputy Sup
s Reports 

tatus Report #4_Apr

d‐Carlisle High

riod ending A

egarding the 

perintendent of Fi

r_2011.docx 

h School 

April, 2011. U

enclosed info

inance and Operat

Updated items

ormation.  

tions  

 

s are in bold 



\\Kvasrv02\data\Project Files\Concord_Carlisle\MSBA Monthly Reports\Project Status Report #4_Apr_2011.docx  

Concord‐Carlisle High School Revitalization 

Project Status Report 

April 2011 

 

Table of Contents 

 

 

1. Executive Summary 

a. MSBA April Progress report  

 

2. Project Schedule 

 

3. Financial  

 

4. Construction Activities – N/A 

 

 

 



Co
Pr

A

 

 
\\K

 

1
 
P

D

O

F

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S

 

M

T

E

 

 

 

 

oncord‐Carlisle
roject Status R

pril 2011 

Kvasrv02\data\Projec

.    Execu

roject Milest

Milesto

Designer is selec

OMR contract re

Feasibility Study

  Education Visio

  Draft Ed Spec (

  Initial options 

  MSBA kick off 

  Preliminary De

  Receive input f

  Preferred Sche

  Receive input f

Schematic Desig

  Project Budget

MSBA Board Ap

Town Vote    

Execute PFA  

Plea

Project 

Contrac

Financia

Schedu

 
Submitt

e Regional Hig
Report #4 

ct Files\Concord_Ca

utive Summa

ones: 

ne Activities 

cted 

esolved 

y  

on  

(Space Program)

developed 

meeting held 

esign Program is

from the MSBA 

ematic Report is

from the FAS  

gn   

t & Scope Appro

proval  

ase see the at

Overview  

cts 
Recent con
#3 for initia

al 
No  concern
informatio

le 
PDP  was  s
included a 
the project
a  formal w
feedback 
constructio
 
An updated

tals  
Not applica

gh School

arlisle\MSBA Monthly

ary 

Planne
Start

02‐15‐

02‐16‐

03‐01‐

02‐16‐

)  02‐16‐

02‐17‐

03‐10‐

sued    04‐01‐

  04‐18‐

sued  05‐26‐

06‐22‐

06‐23‐

oval  09‐05‐

09‐28‐

Nov 20

Dec 20

ttached Feas

ntract/amend
al geotechnic

ns.  Please  se
n.  

submitted  on
detailed cos
t team attend
written  respo
from  the  F
on option as w

d schedule is 

able at this tim

y Reports\Project St

 

ed 
t 

Plan
Compl

11  02‐15

11  02‐22

11  05‐16

11  02‐16

11  03‐31

11  04‐01

11  03‐16

11  04‐01

11  04‐29

11  05‐26

11  06‐22

11  08‐19

11  09‐08

11  09‐28

011  Nov 2

011  Dec 2

ibility Schedu

dments durin
cal services/s

ee  attached 

n  April  1st,  w
t comparison
ded an FAS m
onse  from  the
AS  meeting
well as contin

attached in t

me.  

tatus Report #4_Apr

ned 
letion 

Ac
S

5‐11  02‐

2‐11  03‐

6‐11 

6‐11  02‐

1‐11  02‐

1‐11  03‐

6‐11 

1‐11 

9‐11  04‐

6‐11 

2‐11 

9‐11 

8‐11 

8‐11 

2011 

2011 

ules in tab 2 f

ng the month
sustainability 

project  budg

with  an  ame
n for 10 optio
meeting on M
e MSBA base
g,  the  proje
nued analysis

tab 2 of this r

Project S

r_2011.docx 

ctual   
Start 

A
Com

‐15‐11  02

‐01‐11  03

 

‐17‐11  04

‐17‐11  04

‐07‐11  04

  03

  04
04

‐01‐11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

for additiona

h of April  inc
 meeting atte

get  dated  05

endment  iss
ons. As of th

May 11th. The 
ed on  the  su
ct  team  is 
s of the ED Sp

report.  

Status Report 

Actual 
mpletion 

2‐15‐11 

3‐03‐11 

 

4‐01‐11 

4‐01‐11 

4‐01‐11 

3‐10‐11 

4‐01‐11,       
4‐07‐11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

al information

clude, OMR A
endance. 

5‐11‐2011  fo

sued  on  Apr
e issuance of
project team
ubmitted PDP
focusing  on

pec program.

#4_Apr_2011
 

 

Notes 

Complete 

Complete 

 

Complete 

Complete 

Complete 

Complete 

Complete 

Pending 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

n. 

Amendment 

r  additional 

il  7th  which 
f this report 
m is awaiting 
P. Based on 
n  the  new 
.  



Co
Pr

A

 

 
\\K

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

oncord‐Carlisle
roject Status R

pril 2011 

Kvasrv02\data\Projec

MA‐CH

 
Commi

Safety 

 
Constru

Commu

MBE/W

Designe

 
Designe
  
 
OPM D

 
CM/GC

MSBA D

e Regional Hig
Report #4 

ct Files\Concord_Ca

PS  
The  projec
requiremen

ssioning 
Not applica

Not applica

uction mitigat
Not applica
 

unity Issues 
No issues to
 

WBE Status  
Current sta
  MB
  WB

er Deliverable
See

er QA/QC  
Not applica

Deliverables 
See

 Deliverables
Not applica

Deliverables 
Aw

gh School

arlisle\MSBA Monthly

ct  team  is 
nts. Additiona

able at this tim

able at this tim

tion 
able at this tim

o report.  

atus as of Apr
BE – 9%  
BE – 4% 

es  
e attached M

able at this tim

e attached M

  
able at this tim

waiting comm

y Reports\Project St

 

committed 
al information

me.  

me.  

me. 

ril 30, 2011 

MSBA April pro

me. 

MSBA April pro

me.  

ments from th

tatus Report #4_Apr

to  meet  an
n to follow as

ogress report

ogress report

he PDP submi

Project S

r_2011.docx 

nd  exceed  t
s the project d

t 

t 

ission issued 

Status Report 

the  minimum
develops.   

April 1 and A

#4_Apr_2011
 

 

m  MA‐CHPS 

April 7th.  



Page 1

Potential Issues As of the issuance of this report and based on feedback from the May 11 FAS held, the project needs to come to 
resolution on the agreed upon square footage of the project and determine how the overage will be handled from an 
accounting end. This is scheduled to be discussed during the week of May 16th. It is the opinion of the May 11th FAS 
attendees that the direction from the FAS meeting was to continue to study the move forward with the new option 
scheme.

Project Budget Status No issues to report. See attached budget which will be submitted as an exhibit to this on-line report.

OPM Activities (Reporting Period) Submisson of PDP on April 1st, cost comparision analysis for 10 options which was submitted as a PDP amendment on 
April 7th. Attendance of various design and project meetings, Attendance at team/project sustainability meeting, project 
review and tracking of all project related costs, review and approval of misc addtional service engineering proposals. 
Continued correpondance with the MSBA and all team members.

Value of Contract Amendments (to Date) $0 Invoices Received (Reporting Period) $21,630
Total Contract Amount $235,025 Contract Amount Remaining $142,265

Contract Amendments (to Date) 0 Invoices Paid (to Date) $71,130

Contract Summary Payment Summary

Original Contract Amount $235,025 Total Contract Amount $235,025

Contract Amendments as Percentage of Original Contract Amount 0.0%

OPM KV Associates, Inc. Progress Report as of Date 4/30/2011

Designer Contact Name Encumbered (to Date) $143,255

Designer Firm Name OMR Architects, Inc. Encumbered  (Reporting Period) $93,755

General Contractor Contact Name Project Completion Percentage 30%

General Contractor Firm Name Total Project Invoices Received (to Date) $237,010

School Name Concord Carlisle High Project Name

District Name Concord-Carlisle MSBA ID 200906400505

OPM Contact Name Vanzler, Frank Total Project Budget (ProPay) $1,300,000

OPM Firm Name KV Associates, Inc. School Building Committee Representative Diana Rigby

KV Associates, Inc. Vanzler, Frank Progress Report as of Date 4/30/2011



Page 2

Submittals Received (Reporting Period) 0

Notes N/A

Remaining Open RFIs – Past 90 Days 0

Total Submittals Received (to Date) 0

Comments (Remaining Open Submittals) N/A

Total Submittals Reviewed (to Date) 0

Submittals Reviewed (Reporting Period) 0

Total RFIs Issued (to Date) 0

RFIs Issued (Reporting Period) 0

RFIs and Submittals

Remaining Open RFIs – Past 30 Days 0

Notes N/A

Remaining Open RFIs – Past 60 Days 0

Notes N/A

Commissioning Agent N/A
Commissioning Agent Status N/A

Designer Activities (Reporting Period) Submisson of PDP on April 1st, with consultant cost comparision analysis for 10 options submitted as a PDP 
amendment on April 7th. Attendance of various design and project meetings, continued refinement of the Ed 
Spec based on initial feedback from the MSBA. Attendance at team/project sustainability meeting, 
commencement of early site analysis and geotechnical exploration. Continued refinement of various design 
options. Continued correpondance with all team members.

30 Day Look Ahead Resolve Ed Spec overage and continue with the preferred schematic phase. Obtain ealry analysis results on 
geotechnical borings/test pits

Value of Contract Amendments (to Date) $128,225 Invoices Received (Reporting Period) $72,125
Total Contract Amount $943,225 Contract Amount Remaining $798,975

Contract Amendments (to Date) 3 Invoices Paid (to Date) $72,125

Contract Summary Payment Summary

Original Contract Amount $815,000 Total Contract Amount $943,225

Phase Feasibility Study Phase Scheduled Completion Date 5/26/2011

Contract Amendments as Percentage of Original Contract Amount 16.0%

DESIGNER OMR Architects, Inc. Progress Report as of Date 4/30/2011

WBE Requirement 4%

WBE Actual 4%

MBE Actual 9%

MBE/WBE Requirements

MBE Requirement 8%



Page 3

Number of Claims (to Date)

Value of Claims (to Date)

Quality Control

Safety Compliance

Commissioning Agent

Commissioning Agent Status

Comments

Recorded Manpower (Reporting Period)

Problems Identified (Schedule or Construction)

Physical Progress MBE Actual
Substantial Completion Date (Original) WBE Requirement

Schedule Assessment

Notice to Proceed Date 1/1/0001 MBE Requirement

30 Day Look Ahead

Overall Schedule Assessment

Substantial Completion Date (Revised) WBE Actual
Construction Progress (Reporting Period)

Change Order Status

Pending Change Orders

Value of Change Orders (to Date) Invoices Received (Reporting Period)

Total Contract Amount Contract Amount Remaining

Contract Type

Contract Summary Payment Summary

Original Contract Amount Total Contract Amount

Change Orders (to Date) Invoices Paid (to Date)

Change Orders as Percentage of Original Contract Amount 0.0%

GENERAL CONTRACTOR Progress Report as of Date 4/30/2011



Page 4

Report Submission (Hard Copy) will include the following attachments

Change Order Tracking Report

Progress Photos

Project Schedule

Budget and Cost Report – MSBA format

Projected Cash Flow

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the information contained in this monthly 
report and attached hereto are true and accurate.





Project Director/Project Manager





______________________________________    Print Name








______________________________________    Signature








______________________________________    Date

Certification



Co
Pr

A

 

 
\\K

 

2
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

oncord‐Carlisle
roject Status R

pril 2011 

Kvasrv02\data\Projec

.  Projec

Gener
The pr
March
curren
MSBA 
MSBA 
 
It is ac
the fea

Please
 
Awaiti
and Ap

30 day

 R

 C

 R

 S

 O
 
Sched

 

e Regional Hig
Report #4 

ct Files\Concord_Ca

ct Schedule 

al 
roject overall
h 10, 2011 to 
nt schedule of
Preferred Sc
Schematic D

cknowledged 
asibility study

e see the atta

ing formal w
pril 7th.  

y look ahead 

Receive PDP c

Continue deve

Resolution of 

tart early PSR

Obtain early g

ule Impacts 
Resolution

gh School

arlisle\MSBA Monthly

  

 is tracking o
review the p
f:  
hematic Appr
esign Approv

that the abov
y and progres

ached project

ritten comm

 

comments fro

elopment wit

the Ed Spec w

R deliverable

geotechnical 

 of the Ed Sp

y Reports\Project St

 

n schedule. T
proposed sche

roval  
val  

ve dates are s
ss review prov

t schedule da

ents from th

om the MSBA

th the new co

with the MSB

es  

data regardin

ec/space pro

tatus Report #4_Apr

The District, O
edule. A plan

July 27th M
Septemb

subject to ch
vided by the 

ated 05‐13‐11

e MSBA base

A  

onstruction o

BA  

ng the locatio

ogram betwe

Project S

r_2011.docx 

OMR and KVA
n has been de

MSBA BOD m
er 28th MSBA

ange based u
MSBA.  

1 for addition

ed on the PD

option 

on of the pro

en the Distric

Status Report 

A met with th
eveloped to m

meeting 
A BOD meetin

upon the deve

nal informatio

DP submission

oposed new b

ct and the MS

#4_Apr_2011
 

 

he MSBA on 
maintain the 

ng 

elopment of 

on.  

n of April 1st 

building.  

SBA.  



ID % Complete Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 100% Procure OPM (MOD 2) 16 days Wed 11/10/10 Wed 12/1/10

6 100% Procure Architect (MOD 2) 60 days Wed 12/8/10 Tue 3/1/11

21 42% FEASIBILITY/SCHEMATIC STUDY 132 days Thu 2/17/11 Fri 8/19/11

22 94% FEASIBILITY STUDY (MOD 3) 46 days Thu 2/17/11 Thu 4/21/11

23 100% Preliminary Design Program (PDP) 36 days Thu 2/17/11 Thu 4/7/11

24 100% PDP boiler plate deliverables 10 days Mon 3/14/11 Fri 3/25/11

25 100% Educational Programming (update) 5 days Mon 3/14/11 Fri 3/18/11

26 100% Space Program (Ed Spec) 24 days Thu 2/17/11 Tue 3/22/11

27 100% Space Program approved at HSBC 1 day Wed 3/23/11 Wed 3/23/11

28 100% Evaluation of existing conditions 21 days Mon 2/21/11 Mon 3/21/11

29 100% Site development requirements 21 days Mon 2/21/11 Mon 3/21/11

30 100% Proposed list and development of conceptural design options 7 days Mon 3/14/11 Tue 3/22/11

31 100% Proposed list of conceptural design options approved at HSBC 1 day Wed 3/23/11 Wed 3/23/11

32 100% Submit PDP to the MSBA 1 day Fri 4/1/11 Fri 4/1/11

33 100% Submit PDP conceptural cost analysis 1 day Thu 4/7/11 Thu 4/7/11

34 79% MSBA PDP 14 days Mon 4/4/11 Thu 4/21/11

35 100% Ed Spec recommendation 14 days Mon 4/4/11 Thu 4/21/11

36 100% Options recommendation 14 days Mon 4/4/11 Thu 4/21/11

37 20% Receive MSBA PDP feedback (ed spec/options) 10 days Mon 4/4/11 Tue 4/19/11

38 100% Development of options (short list) 36 days Fri 4/22/11 Fri 6/10/11

39 33% MSBA Facilities Assessment Committee (FAS) review 5 days Wed 5/11/11 Tue 5/17/11

40 100% Feedback/direction on option 1 day Wed 5/11/11 Wed 5/11/11

41 20% Resolve Ed Spec overage 5 days Wed 5/11/11 Tue 5/17/11

42 0% Submit Preferred Schematic Report to the MSBA (Early) 1 day Thu 5/26/11 Thu 5/26/11

43 0% Submit Preferred Schematic Report to the MSBA (Normal) 1 day Thu 6/16/11 Thu 6/16/11

44 0% MSBA Facilities Assessment Committee (FAS) review 1 day Wed 6/22/11 Wed 6/22/11

45 0% MSBA BOD Mtg - July 27th Approve Preferred Schematic Design 1 day Wed 7/27/11 Wed 7/27/11

46 0% Schematic Design (MOD 4) TBD….pending outcome of FAS meeting 41 days Thu 6/23/11 Thu 8/18/11

47 0% Project Schedule (proposed) 5 days Mon 8/8/11 Fri 8/12/11

48 0% Schematic building floor plans / elevations 24 days Thu 6/23/11 Tue 7/26/11

4/1

5/26

6/16

7/27

o e Jan e MarApr a Jun Jul u e Oct o e
2011

Concord - Carlisle High School 
Proposed Project Schedule 

Page 1 of 2                    Project Schedule_05_13_11 



ID % Complete Task Name Duration Start Finish

49 0% Room data sheets 24 days Thu 6/23/11 Tue 7/26/11

50 0% Building systems descriptions (Struct/MEP/Comm/Sustainable design) 24 days Thu 6/23/11 Tue 7/26/11

51 0% Preliminary summary of ineligible spaces 24 days Thu 6/23/11 Tue 7/26/11

52 0% Outline Specs 24 days Thu 6/23/11 Tue 7/26/11

53 0% MA-CHPS Score card 24 days Thu 6/23/11 Tue 7/26/11

54 0% FFE spec and estimate 24 days Thu 6/23/11 Tue 7/26/11

55 0% Construction Estimate(s) 15 days Wed 7/27/11 Tue 8/16/11

56 0% Budget 10 days Fri 8/5/11 Thu 8/18/11

57 0% Project budget 9 days Fri 8/5/11 Wed 8/17/11

58 0% Summary of ineligible costs 5 days Mon 8/8/11 Fri 8/12/11

59 0% Project cash flow 1 day Wed 8/17/11 Wed 8/17/11

60 0% MSBA 3011 form 2 days Wed 8/17/11 Thu 8/18/11

61 0% Submit Schematic Design to the MSBA (for Sept BOD vote) 1 day Fri 8/19/11 Fri 8/19/11

62 0% Establish a Project Scope and Budget Agreement (MOD 5) 10 days Mon 9/5/11 Fri 9/16/11

63 0% MSBA BOD Mtg - Sept 28th - Approves Concord-Carlisle PFA 1 day Wed 9/28/11 Wed 9/28/11

64 0% CCHSC markets project to Concord and Carlisle 30 days Thu 9/29/11 Wed 11/9/11

65 0% CCHSC votes to accept PFA with the MSBA 1 day Thu 11/10/11 Thu 11/10/11

66 0% School Committee requests BOS to authorize debt exclusion 1 day Tue 10/4/11 Tue 10/4/11

67 0% November STM 1 day Mon 11/7/11 Mon 11/7/11

68 0% Execute PBSA 1 day Fri 11/11/11 Fri 11/11/11

69 0% Execute PFA (120 days from Board approval) 15 days Mon 11/21/11 Fri 12/9/11

8/19

9/28

11/7

11/

o e Jan e MarApr a Jun Jul u e Oct o e
2011

Concord - Carlisle High School 
Proposed Project Schedule 

Page 2 of 2                    Project Schedule_05_13_11 



Co
Pr

A

 

 
\\K

 

3
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

oncord‐Carlisle
roject Status R

pril 2011 

Kvasrv02\data\Projec

.  Finan

Budge
 
Curren
 
Comm
 
Expen
 
Recent

Type 
 
Amend
 
Please

 
Budge
As of t

Any bu

e Regional Hig
Report #4 

ct Files\Concord_Ca

cial 

et 

nt Project Bud

mitted Costs. c

ded to date. 
 

t Contracts/P
 
   
   

dment #3  
 

e see the atta

et Impacts: 
the issuance 

udget impact

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

gh School

arlisle\MSBA Monthly

dget. col [A] i

col [D] is:

col [E] is:

PO’s/Change O

Vendor

OMR

ached budget

of this report

ts will be man

y Reports\Project St

 

s:  $    1

$    1

 $      

Orders/Amen

  Valu

     $13

t tracking she

t, no budget 

naged within

tatus Report #4_Apr

1,300,000 

1,178,250  (s

 237,010  

ndments: 

ue    D

3,145  G

eet dated 05_

impacts are p

n the total pro

Project S

r_2011.docx 

see attached

Description  

Geotech + Sus

_11_11 

present.  

oject budget 

Status Report 

d budget)  

stainability m

of $1,300,00

#4_Apr_2011
 

 

mtg 

00.  



Co
Pr

A

 

 
\\K

 

P

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

oncord‐Carlisle
roject Status R

pril 2011 

Kvasrv02\data\Projec

Projected Ca

Date 

Mar-11 

Apr-11 

May-11 

Jun-11 

Jul-11 

Aug-11 

Sep-11 

Oct-11 

Nov-11 

Dec-11 

Jan-12 

Feb-12 

e Regional Hig
Report #4 

ct Files\Concord_Ca

ashflow 

Reimb. N

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

gh School

arlisle\MSBA Monthly

o. 
Fore

V

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        

 $        1

Rema
Be Su

y Reports\Project St

 

ecasted 
alue 

   143,255 

     86,307 

     90,810 

     91,000 

   101,307 

   101,607 

   101,810 

   111,795 

   118,807 

   124,805 

   126,565 

   101,932 

1,300,000  

aining To 
ubmitted 

tatus Report #4_Apr

Submitte
Value

 $           143

 $                 

 $                 

 $                 

 $                 

 $                 

 $                 

 $                 

 $                 

 $                 

 $                 

 $                 

$           143,

Submitted 
Date Valu

Project S

r_2011.docx 

ed 
B

 $      
,255  $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $ 

     -   $   

,255   $      

To 
ue  

Pro

Status Report 

Balance 

1,300,000 
       1,156,74

       1,070,43

          979,62

          888,62

          787,32

          685,71

          583,90

          472,10

          353,30

          228,49

          101,93

                    

  1,156,745 

oject Value 

#4_Apr_2011
 

 

45 

38 

28 

28 

21 

4 

04 

09 

02 

97 

32 

 - 



MSBA ID: W200906400505
Concord-Carlisle Regional High School Current Budget

Project Director:     KVA, David Saindon

Period Ending 4/30/2011

MSBA Reimbursement Package N/A
Includes GC/CM Requisition N/A

Budget Committed Remaining % Complete CTC Anticipated Variance 
Changes Costs Expended Unspent Budget (against committ'd) (beyond committed) C @ C Under / (Over)

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F]=[D]-[E] [G]=[C]-[D] [H]=[E]/[J] [I] [J]=[D]+[I] [K]=[C]-[J]

0100 0000 ADMINISTRATION $120,000 $115,025 $235,025 $235,025 $92,760 $142,265 $0 $0 $235,025 $0
Owner's Project Manager

0001 0000 Feasibility Study (KVA) $120,000 $115,025 $235,025 $235,025 $92,760 $142,265 $0 39% $0 $235,025 $0

0200 0000 ARCHITECTURE & ENGINEERING $1,050,000 ($71,500) $978,500 $943,225 $144,250 $798,975 $35,275 $28,000 $971,225 $7,275
Basic Services 

0002 0000 Feasibility Study (OMR) $1,000,000 ($185,000) $815,000 $815,000 $132,500 $682,500 $0 16% $0 $815,000 $0
0002 0000 Amendment #1 (Add'l SF) $0 $73,500 $73,500 $73,500 $11,750 $61,750 $0 16% $0 $73,500 $0

Subconsultants
0003 0000 Environmental & Site Feasibility Study $50,000 ($14,725) $35,275 $0 $0 $0 $35,275 $28,000 $28,000 $7,275
0003 0000 Phase I Preliminary ESA (CDW) $0 $3,850 $3,850 $3,850 $0 $3,850 $0 0% $0 $3,850 $0
0003 0000 Initial Site Survey (Nitsch) $0 $19,800 $19,800 $19,800 $0 $19,800 $0 0% $0 $19,800 $0
0003 0000 Preliminary Hazmat Survey (CDW) $0 $17,930 $17,930 $17,930 $0 $17,930 $0 0% $0 $17,930 $0
0003 0000 Attend Sustainability Meeting (WJE) $0 $2,585 $2,585 $2,585 $0 $2,585 $0 0% $0 $2,585 $0
0003 0000 Preliminary Geotech Eng. (Nobis) $0 $10,560 $10,560 $10,560 $0 $10,560 $0 0% $0 $10,560 $0

0800 0000 OWNER'S CONTINGENCY $130,000 ($43,525) $86,475 $0 $0 $0 $86,475 $0 $0 $86,475
0800 9999 Adjustment
0004 0000 Owner's Contingency/Other $130,000 ($43,525) $86,475 $0 $0 $0 $86,475 $0 $0 $86,475

SUBTOTALS $1,300,000 $0 $1,300,000 $1,178,250 $237,010 $941,240 $121,750 $28,000 $1,206,250 $93,750

PROJECT TOTALS $1,300,000 $0 $1,300,000 $1,178,250 $237,010 $941,240 $121,750 $28,000 $1,206,250 $93,750

CONCORD-CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL - BUDGET TRACKING

FSA Budget
Rev. FSA 
Budget

5/13/2011 \\Kvasrv02\data\Project Files\Concord_Carlisle\Budget\Budget 2011\Concord-Carlisle High School - budget tracking 051111 Page 1  of  1



Co
Pr

A

 

 
\\K

 

4
 
 
 
 
 
 

oncord‐Carlisle
roject Status R

pril 2011 

Kvasrv02\data\Projec

.  Constr
 
Not ap

 

e Regional Hig
Report #4 

ct Files\Concord_Ca

ruction Activi

pplicable at t

gh School

arlisle\MSBA Monthly

ities 

his time.  

y Reports\Project St

 
tatus Report #4_Apr

Project S

r_2011.docx 

Status Report #4_Apr_2011
 

 


	Cover
	Cover letter
	TOC
	Exec summary
	MSBA rpt

	Schedule summary
	Schedule update

	Budget summary
	Cash flow
	Budget detail 

	Construction activities - N/A

